ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS® ASSOCIATION
3710 Hampton Avenue, St Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www slpva.com

Minutes of December 13, 2023, St. Louis Police Veterans’ Association

The 536th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President
Diane Priest-Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone
in prayer. All the officers, except Sergeant of Arms Mosier were present.

Kevin Ahlbrand, Jeff Trares and Ken Lammert applied for membership. Will Grove made a
motion to accept their applications, seconded by Arnie Miller. The motion passed on a voice
vote.

Chris Wright, Republican Candidate for Governor, spoke concerning his platform for election.

Joe Steiger clarified the new rules for SLPOA membership after retirement. Veterans must now
pay dues to be a full member of the SLPOA. Application form is available at SLPOA.ORG.

Secretary’s Report: A motion by Don Cognata to wave the reading of the November 2023
meeting minutes and accept the report as printed, seconded by Rick Moore. The motion was
passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer’s Report: A motion was made by Don Cognata, seconded by Larry Bratcher to accept
the November report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President’s Report: Diane Priest-Dailey stated that the following had passed away:

Rick Ernst (civilian) Greg Skinner James Gaupner
John Farrel Charles Nichols Mike Guzy
Sick members: Frank Stubits

New Business: Terry Korpal has SLMPD challenge coins for sale. We still have raffle chances
available for the gun raffle to benefit the SLPVA.

The attendance today was 86. The 50/50 was $74.

The next meeting will be held on January 10, at 11:30 a.m. at the St. Louis Police Officer’s
Association Hall.

A motion was made to adjourn by Mike Opfer, seconded by Craig Longworth. Motion passed
by a voice vote. The meeting was adjourned at 12:18 p.m.

President Vice President Secretary Treasurer Sgt.-At-Arms Trustees
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St. Louis Police Veterans Association
December 2023 Monthly Report

Income for the period: December 1st to December 31st, 2023

12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/27/2023
11/30/2023
TOTAL INCOME

Dues (16)

Application Fee (2)

Lunch (82) paid members (110 total)
50/50

Gun Raffle

Dues (21)

Interest (Money Market Account)

Disbursements for the period: December 1st to December 31st, 2023

Check #
1174 12/13/2023
1175 12/13/2023
1176 12/13/2023
1177 12/13/2023
1178 12/13/2023
1179 12/13/2023
1180 12/13/2023
1181 12/13/2023
1182 12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
1183 12/26/2023
TOTAL EXPENSES

Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)

Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)
Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)

Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)
Keeton's Catering (Lunch 110 - $100 donation)
Jim Dandridge (4 doz Donuts)

Darla Gray (Office 365 annual cost)

George Weindel (6 flag deliveries)

Diane Priest Dailey (cakes, plates, prizes)
Roger "Tiger" Mott

George Weindel

Mel Sheets

Mike Mosier

Brother John Fava

Jill McDonough

Pat Rice

Patrizia Minor

Darla Gray (Membership supplies, postage)

Assets December 31st 2023

Enterprise Money Market Account
Enterprise CD Matures 5/2/2024
Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2024
Checking Account balance

TOTAL ASSETS

$240.00
$4.00
$656.00
$74.00
$1,030.00
$315.00
$10.71

$2,329.71

$75.00
$75.00
$100.00
$100.00
§725.00
$60.02
$99.99
$150.00
$260.32
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$494.31

$2,589.64

$14,017.11
$20,000.00
$30,000.00

$7,833.69

$71,850.80



