

ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Minutes of December 13, 2023, St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The 536th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President Diane Priest-Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer. All the officers, except Sergeant of Arms Mosier were present.

Kevin Ahlbrand, Jeff Trares and Ken Lammert applied for membership. Will Grove made a motion to accept their applications, seconded by Arnie Miller. The motion passed on a voice vote.

Chris Wright, Republican Candidate for Governor, spoke concerning his platform for election.

Joe Steiger clarified the new rules for SLPOA membership after retirement. Veterans must now pay dues to be a full member of the SLPOA. Application form is available at SLPOA.ORG.

Secretary's Report: A motion by Don Cognata to wave the reading of the November 2023 meeting minutes and accept the report as printed, seconded by Rick Moore. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer's Report: A motion was made by Don Cognata, seconded by Larry Bratcher to accept the November report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

<u>President's Report:</u> Diane Priest-Dailey stated that the following had passed away:

Rick Ernst (civilian) Greg Skinner James Gaupner

John Farrel Charles Nichols Mike Guzy

Sick members: Frank Stubits

New Business: Terry Korpal has SLMPD challenge coins for sale. We still have raffle chances available for the gun raffle to benefit the SLPVA.

The attendance today was 86. The 50/50 was \$74.

The next meeting will be held on January 10, at 11:30 a.m. at the St. Louis Police Officer's Association Hall.

A motion was made to adjourn by Mike Opfer, seconded by Craig Longworth. Motion passed by a voice vote. The meeting was adjourned at 12:18 p.m.

President Diane Priest-Dailey drpd@slpva.com

St. Louis Police Veterans Association December 2023 Monthly Report

Income for the period: December 1st to December 31st, 2023		
12/13/2023	Dues (16)	\$240.00
12/13/2023	Application Fee (2)	\$4.00
12/13/2023	Lunch (82) paid members (110 total)	\$656.00
12/13/2023	50/50	\$74.00
12/13/2023	Gun Raffle	\$1,030.00
12/27/2023	Dues (21)	\$315.00
11/30/2023	Interest (Money Market Account)	\$10.71
TOTAL INCOME	_	\$2,329.71
Disbursements for the period: December 1st to December 31st, 2023		
Check #		
1174 12/13/2023	Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)	\$75.00
	Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)	\$75.00
1176 12/13/2023	Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)	\$100.00
	Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)	\$100.00
	Keeton's Catering (Lunch 110 - \$100 donation)	\$725.00
1179 12/13/2023	Jim Dandridge (4 doz Donuts)	\$60.02
1180 12/13/2023	Darla Gray (Office 365 annual cost)	\$99.99
1181 12/13/2023	George Weindel (6 flag deliveries)	\$150.00
1182 12/13/2023	Diane Priest Dailey (cakes, plates, prizes)	\$260.32
12/13/2023	Roger "Tiger" Mott	\$100.00
12/13/2023	George Weindel	\$50.00
12/13/2023	Mel Sheets	\$50.00
12/13/2023	Mike Mosier	\$50.00
12/13/2023	Brother John Fava	\$50.00
12/13/2023	Jill McDonough	\$50.00
12/13/2023	Pat Rice	\$50.00
12/13/2023	Patrizia Minor	\$50.00
1183 12/26/2023	Darla Gray (Membership supplies, postage)	\$494.31
TOTAL EXPENSES		\$2,589.64
Assets December 31st 2023		
	Enterprise Money Market Account	\$14,017.11
	Enterprise CD Matures 5/2/2024	\$20,000.00
	Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2024	\$30,000.00
	Checking Account balance	\$7,833.69
	TOTAL ASSETS	\$71,850.80